# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6531988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART, GERMANY	02/03/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHWING AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	5900 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55127	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5359516
Patent Number:	5557526
Patent Number:	6202013
Patent Number:	6351696
Patent Number:	6375432
Patent Number:	6604765
Patent Number:	6698451
Patent Number:	6719009
Patent Number:	6719118
Patent Number:	6755212
Patent Number:	6786233
Patent Number:	6808025
Patent Number:	6938716
Patent Number:	7055613
Patent Number:	7114690
Patent Number:	7128094
Patent Number:	7175189
Patent Number:	7398981
Patent Number:	7722243
Patent Number:	7781039

PATENT REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0755

506485212

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7772243	
Application Number:	12009059	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6129778287

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMMA NEWBY

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10322.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA NEWBY
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Securtiy Agreetment - Patents#page1.tif source=Release of Securtiy Agreetment - Patents#page2.tif source=Release of Securtiy Agreetment - Patents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0756

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (the "Release") is made as of

February 03, 2021 by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART, Germany, in its capacity as security

trustee (the "Security Trustee"), in favor of SCHWING AMERICA, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the

"Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Security Trustee hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor

in favor of Security Trustee in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to (a) that certain

Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2010 by and between Grantor and Security Trustee, as the same

may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and (b) certain

other security agreement documents, including that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Supplement dated as of July 14, 2010 made by Grantor in favor of Security Trustee, as the same may

have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security

Agreement Supplement"), which Security Agreement Supplement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024733/0085

[Signature Page Follows]

13072240v2

PATENT

REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0757

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Trustee has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART, Germany as Security Trustee

Name:

Prauke Reemis-Oldewurtel Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0758** 

# SCHEDULE A REGISTERED U.S. PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION DATE
LOAD MONITORING SYSTEM FOR BOOMS	5,359,516	SEPTEMBER 16, 1993
LOAD MONITORING SYSTEM FOR BOOMS	5,557,526	SEPTEMBER 16, 1993
ARTICULATED BOOM MONITORING SYSTEM	6,202,013	JANUARY 15, 1998
AUTOMATIC LEVELING SYSTEM FOR ARTICULATED BOOM	6,351,696	OCTOBER 9, 1999
PIPELINE AIR POCKET DETECTION SYSTEM	6,375,432	DECEMBER 20, 2000
REAR UNDER-RIDE PROTECTION DEVICE	6,604,765	MARCH 15, 2002
CONVEYING PIPELINE MOUNTED INSIDE A BOOM	6,698,451	JANUARY 9, 2002
COMPOSITE MATERIAL PIPING SYSTEM	6,719,009	FEBRUARY 22, 2002
FOLD-OVER CHUTE SAFETY DEVICE	6,719,118	SEPTEMBER 24, 2002
BOOM STIFFENING SYSTEM	6,755,212	FEBRUARY 22, 2002
BOOM UTILIZING COMPOSITE MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION	6,786,233	FEBRUARY 22, 2002
FIRE-FIGHTING SYSTEM HAVING IMPROVED FLOW	6,808,025	SEPTEMBER 10, 1999
CONCRETE MIXING TRUCK ANTI-ROLLOVER SYSTEM	6,938,716	MARCH 18, 2003
SELF LEVELLING BOOM SYSTEM	7,055,613	MARCH 11, 2004
UNIVERSAL MAST SUPPORT FRAME	7,114,690	JANUARY 9, 2002
BOOM UTILIZING COMPOSITE MATERIAL	7,128,094	OCTOBER 31, 2006
BOOSTER AXLE PIVOT MOUNT	7,175,189	MARCH 15, 2004
AUXILIARY AXLE SYSTEM FOR CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK	7,398,981	NOVEMBER 20, 2003
*AUTOMATIC DRUM ROTATION CONTROL	7,722,243	DECEMBER 19, 2006
BOOM UTILIZING COMPOSITE MATERIAL	7,781,039	JULY 24, 2006
ELASTOMER LINED, ABRASION RESISTANT PIPE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE	12/009/059	JANUARY 16, 2008
4-PHENYLAMINO-QUINAZOLIN-6-YL-AMIDES	7,772,243*	MAY 5, 2005

13072240v2

RECORDED: 02/03/2021

PATENT REEL: 055133 FRAME: 0759